
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:537
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010
INSTRUMENT LANDING SYSTEM AT LENGPUI AIRPORT
Ruala Shri C. L.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the instrument landing system which was installed at Lengpui Airport in Mizoram by the Airports Authority of India has become operational; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. Installation and flight checks have been completed. Test flights have also been conducted by Airlines.
Instrument Landing procedure has been sent to the DGCA for approval.
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